The order may, to vindicate the public interest, assess a civil penalty 
against the respondent: 

(a) In an amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars ($10,000) if the respondent has not 
been adjudged to have committed any prior discriminatory housing practice; 

(b) In an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) if the respondent 
has been adjudged to have committed one (1) other discriminatory housing practice during the 
five (5) year period ending on the date of the filing of this charge; and 

(c) In an amount not exceeding fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) if the respondent has